BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a AVISTA UTILITIES,

1

2

3

Respondent.

DOCKETS UE-170485/UG-170486 (*Consolidated*)

DECLARATION OF JENNIFER CAMERON-RULKOWSKI

I, JENNIFER CAMERON-RULKOWSKI, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, declare as follows:

- I am over 18 years of age, a citizen of the United States, a resident of the State of Washington, and competent to be a witness.
- I am employed by the Washington State Attorney General's Office as an Assistant Attorney General.
 - I received the attached email from Assistant Attorney General Christopher Casey addressed to David Meyer, among others, on August 1, 2017, and the attachment is a true and accurate printout that I made of the email.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective this 16th day of August 2017.

JENNIFER CAMERON-RULKOWSKI Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utilities and Transportation Division P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128 (360) 664-1186 jcameron@utc.wa.gov